NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

FINAL AGENDA MARCH 29, 2012

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a City Council Meeting

on Thursday, March 29th, 2012 at Nibley City Hall, 455 West 3200 South at 6:30 p.m.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- 6:30 Call to Order; Minutes of March 1st, 2012 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- Consideration of A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NOT MORE THAN \$850,000 WATER REVENUE AND REFUNDING BONDS FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AND TO SAVE MONEY BY REFUNDING THE CITY'S OUTSTANDING WATER REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1981 AND SERIES 2002; AUTHORIZING PUBLICATION OF A NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND BONDS TO BE ISSUED; FIXING THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT, INTEREST RATE, MATURITY AND DISCOUNT; AND RELATED MATTERS.
- Final Approval of phase 5 of Zollinger Acres Subdivision–5 lots at 3260 South 1350 West
- Workshop discussion with members of Planning Commission concerning Nibley sign ordinance
- Consideration of request by Cottages Subdivision, 3550 South 250 West, to change their restrictive covenants to allow owners younger than 55 years old
- Presentation of updated Nibley City Water Master Plan
- Discussion and consideration of Nibley City Citizen of the Year
- Consideration of Resolution 12-04 Establishing authorization and procedures for electronic meetings to conduct the affairs of Nibley City
- Appointments to the Nibley City Beautification Board
- Consideration of Ordinance 12- 05 Possible amendments to the city purchasing policy
- Discussion of Council member assignments
- City Manager reports
- Council reports
- Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at Nibley City Hall, Public Works Building, Heritage Park, and provided to each member of the governing body.